UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 07/03/2025

1015 @ 1020 WITH RUSSELL, MATTHEW AGE 43
OF FORT BRAGG CHARGES 459 PC // BOOKED
CJ // SUPP TO C# 25-00514 //

Jurisdiction: UKIAH Last Date: 07/03/2025
Call/OCA Date/Time Complaint Location Officer
Number Press Release
250700184 07/03/2025 00:08:58 SUSP PERSON 1301 N STATE ST. UKIAH KINNEY.AUGUST
PED STOP // ARRESTED TYLER WOOD AGE 28
OF REDWOOD VALLEY FOR CHARGES 11350 HS,
21310 PC, AND WARRANT // SUBJ BOOKED AT CJ
/I CASE# 25-1401
25-1401
250700186 07/03/2025 00:56:18 WELFARE CHECK 565 EMPIRE DR. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
WELFARE CHECK // PARTIES COUNSELED
250700190 07/03/2025 01:55:48 SUSP PERSON 148 E REDWOOD AV. FORT BRAGG FRANCO.DAVID
415 SUBJ // NEG PROSECUTION DESIRED
250700191 07/03/2025 02:08:20 SUSP VEHICLE 490 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
COCHRAN,NICHOLAS, AGE 40, ARRESTED ON
LOCAL WARRANT AND 148(A)(1) PC // SUBJ
WAS BOOKED IN TO THE COUNTY JAIL //
REFER CASE @ 25-1402
25-1402
250700192 07/03/2025 02:37:20 SUSP CIRC 736 S OAK ST. UKIAH KINNEY.AUGUST
10-66 CIRCS // UTL GOA
250700193 07/03/2025 02:47:35 SUSP PERSON 550 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
WARREN, KRISTEN, AGE 35, CITED FOR 6081
UCC // REFER CASE # 25-1403
25-1403
250700196 07/03/2025 04:14:16 DISTURBANCE 421 SOUTH ST. UKIAH WELTER.ANTHONY
415 PC // 10-15 AT 04335 W/ SEAN FLINTON
AGE 44 OF FORT BRAGG // BOOKED CITED AND
RELEASED // CHARGES 602 PC 1203.2 PC //
CASE# 25-00517
25-00517
250700204 07/03/2025 08:32:16 PARKING COMPLAINT 814 CYPRESS AV, UKIAH DELAPO.ANTHONY
RP REPORTING VEH BLOCKING DRIVEWAY //
SERVICE PROVIDED
250700205 07/03/2025 09:28:25 SUSP PERSON 251 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH Jensen.Michael
SHANE KING AGE 39 OF REDWOOD VALLEY
WAS CITED AND RELEASED FOR WOODLAND
PD WARRANT AND SOLANO COUNTY WARRANT.
C # 25-1404
25-1404
250700211 07/03/2025 10:18:46 SUSP PERSON 200 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
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250700213 07/03/2025 10:34:42 TRESPASS 1116 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH Jensen.Michael
250700213 07/03/2025 10:34:42 TRESPASS 1116 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH Jensen.Michael
RP REPORTING TRESPASS AT LOC//RP
RECONTACTED ADVISED SUBJ LEFT
250700214 07/03/2025 10:36:35 PANHANDLER AIRPORT PARK BL // TALMAGE RD. UKIAH Jensen.Michael
RP REPORTING PANHANDLER AT LOC
250700218 07/03/2025 11:17:03 PARKING COMPLAINT 431 N SPRING ST. UKIAH DELAPO.ANTHONY
RP REPORTING PARKING ISSUE IN THE AREA
/IAREA CHECKED VEH PARKED IN DRIVEWAY
250700219 07/03/2025 11:19:30 TRESPASS 660 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG FERRIS.PADRAIC
UNWANTED FEMALE SUBJ INSIDE OF LOC // C#
25-00518 REPORT TAKEN //
25-00518
250700221 07/03/2025 11:25:42 SUSP PERSON 390 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH Jensen.Michael
1015 @ 1127 WITH SHEILA OWENS AGE 33 OF
UKIAH FOR MCSO WARRANT. LODGED AT CJ.
# 25-1405
25-1405
250700222 07/03/2025 11:23:17 SUSP PERSON 109 E LAUREL ST. FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
REQ TO SPEAK TO OFFICER REGARDING 10-66
MALE SUBJ // INFORMATION TAKEN AND
PROVIDED //
250700226 07/03/2025 12:05:28 911 HANGUP 628 S STATE ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
911 DROPPED CALL // RAPID DEPLOY TO LOC //
250700228 07/03/2025 12:34:11  AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE 1225 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH Jensen.Michael
AGENCY ASSIST // 1015 @ 1311 WITH
AUGUST MCKEE AGE 47 OF REDWOOD VALLEY
40300.5 CVC AND 381(B) PC. LODGEDATCJ. C
# 25-1406
25-1406
250700229 07/03/2025 12:44:20 VERBAL 415 1170 MULBERRY ST. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
RP REPORTING 415 VERBAL IN THE AREA //
BOTH SUBJECTS CONTACTED AND NEG
CRITERIA FOR 13700
250700230 07/03/2025 12:53:34 HIT AND RUN T/C 163 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH DELAPO.ANTHONY
RP REPORTING HIT AND RUN // INFO TAKEN
AND LOG DOC PROVIDED
250700233 07/03/2025 13:33:03 SECURITY CHECKS 751 WAUGH LN. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

1015 @ 1340 WITH AZAIAH ZACARIAS AGE 24
OF UKIAH FOR MCSO WARRANT. LODGED AT
C # 25-1407
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Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

250700233

25-1407
250700234

250700236

250700238

250700239

250700240

250700242

250700244

250700246

250700248

250700250

250700251

250700252

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

07/03/2025

13:33:03

13:33:51

14:30:36

15:13:48

15:15:15

15:29:55

15:38:25

15:45:34

16:04:02

16:17:55

16:31:00

16:54:03

17:09:00

SECURITY CHECKS

CIVIL MATTERS

RP REPORTING CIVIL MATTERS // SERVICE
PROVIDED

DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING DISTURBANCE//SUBJ
CONTACTED AND WAS CODE 4

TRESPASS

UNWANTED SUBJ AT LOC // SUBJ LEFT PRIOR
TO OFFICERS ARRIVAL //

DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING 415 VERBAL IN THE AREA //
VERBAL ONLY AND FEMALE WAS GIVEN A 602
ADVISEMENT

JUVENILE PROBLEM

RP REPORTING JUV PROBLEM//SERVICE
PROVIDED

PANHANDLER

RP REPORTING PANHANDLER/SUBJ
CONTACTED AND LEFT LOC UPON REQUEST
ANIMAL

RP REPORTING ANIMAL LOCKED IN VEH//
CONTACT WAS MADE WITH VEH OWNER AC
WAS ON

THEFT

RP REPORTING THEFT//IINFO TAKEN LOG DOC
PROVIDED

VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER

RP REPORTING VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER
/' NOT AS REPORTED

CIVIL MATTERS

RP REQ 21 REGARDING CIVIL STANDBY // NO
ANSWER ON CALL BACK //

VERBAL 415

TWO MALES IN A 415V // SUBJS COUNSELED //
PARKING COMPLAINT

REQ TO SPEAK TO OFFICER REGARDING
TRUCKS PARKED ON THE STREET //
RESPONSIBLES COUNSELED /

751 WAUGH LN. UKIAH

N BUSH ST // LOW GAP RD. UKIAH

TALMAGE RD // CUNNINGHAM ST. UKIAH

500 KEMPPE WY. FORT BRAGG

1170 MULBERRY ST. UKIAH

600 LIVE OAK AVE. UKIAH

721 S STATE ST. UKIAH

200 S SCHOOL ST. UKIAH

1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

1045 N PINE ST. UKIAH

951 LOW GAP RD. UKIAH

237 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH

620 DUBOIS LN. FORT BRAGG

NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

DELAPO.ANTHONY

NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

BEAK.RORY

NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

Jensen.Michael

NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

Officer Name and ID null

DELAPO.ANTHONY

Jensen.Michael

NEECE.CHRISTOPHER

Jensen,Michael

FERRIS.PADRAIC
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250700253 07/03/2025 17:07:11 TRESPASS 125 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH DELAPO.ANTHONY
250700253 07/03/2025 17:07:11 TRESPASS 125 S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH DELAPO.ANTHONY
RP REPORTING UNWANTED SUBJ AT
LOC//SUBJ WERE CONTACTED CODE 4 LEFT
UPON REQ
250700255 07/03/2025 17:40:01 ALARM 749 S STATE ST. UKIAH NEECE.CHRISTOPHER
COMMERCIAL 1033//ALARM CANCELLED
250700256 07/03/2025 17:52:19 ALARM 575 S STATE ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
COMMERCIAL 1033//RESP REACHED ALARM
CANCELLED
250700257 07/03/2025 17:59:50 VERBAL 415 1236 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH COWAN.ALEX
RP REPORTING DIST IN THE DRIVE THRU //
SUBJECTS CONTACTED AND ADVISED
VERBAL ONLY
250700258 07/03/2025 18:19:33 ALARM 575 S STATE ST. UKIAH Ambrose.Willian
1033 459 //BUILDING SECURED
250700259 07/03/2025 18:44:40 ANIMAL 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
LOOSE K-9 // INFO TAKEN
250700261 07/03/2025 18:54:52 CIVIL MATTERS 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH Ambrose.Willian
CHILD CUSTODY ISSUE // RPT TAKEN // CASE#
25-1408
25-1408
250700262 07/03/2025 19:21:47 ANIMAL 654 N HAROLD ST. FORT BRAGG MOORE.ANTOINETTE
DOG BITE // REFER CASE # 25-00519
25-00519
250700263 07/03/2025 19:43:09 SUSP PERSON 500 BLK E PERKINS ST. UKIAH PARKER.DANIEL
415 PC // 10-15 AT 1951 W/ DEBORAH
LAWRENCE AGE 59 OF UKIAH // BOOKED AT CJ
/I CHARGES 647F PC 166A4 PC // CASE# 25-1409
25-1409
250700264 07/03/2025 19:52:48 SUSP PERSON ROSS BUS STOP. UKIAH KINNEY.AUGUST
PED STOP // 10-15 AT 1957 W/ ANGEL MILLER
AGE 37 OF UKIAH // BOOKED AT CJ // CHARGES
290.018(B) PC // CASE# 25-1410
25-1410
250700265 07/03/2025 20:00:01 VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER 750 S STATE ST. UKIAH COWAN.ALEX
166.4 PC // PARTIES COUNSELED
250700267 07/03/2025 20:59:34 DISTURBANCE 165 DANA ST. FORT BRAGG FRANK.JARED
415 FAMILY DISPUTE// PARTIES COUNSELED
250700270 07/03/2025 21:19:57 FRAUD 444 N MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG MOORE.ANTOINETTE

532 // REFER CASE # 25-00521
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250700270 07/03/2025 21:19:57 FRAUD 444 N MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG MOORE.ANTOINETTE
25-00521
250700271 07/03/2025 21:27:39 SUSP PERSON 311 WALNUT ST. FORT BRAGG FRANK.JARED
VOP /I REFER CASE # 25-00520
25-00520
250700275 07/03/2025 22:03:52 SUSP PERSON 1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH Ambrose.Willian
PED STOP // 10-15 AT 2211 W/ TONY HANOVER
AGE 19 OF UKIAH // BOOKED AT CJ // CHARGES
11377(A) HS 1203.2(A) PC 647F PC 148(A)(1) PC
/I CASE# 25-1411
25-1411
250700276 07/03/2025 23:06:14 CIVIL MATTERS 300 SEMINARY AV. UKIAH Ambrose.Willian
CITIZEN ASSIST // ASSISTANCE PROVIDED
250700279 07/03/2025 23:20:28 CITIZEN ASSIST 148 E REDWOOD AV. FORT BRAGG FRANK.JARED
CITIZEN ASSIST// ASSISTANCE PROVIDED
250700281 07/03/2025 23:39:37 TRAFFIC STOP 715 VILLAGE CI. UKIAH KINNEY.AUGUST
VEH STOP // FIONA TYLER AGE 36 OF WILLITS
/I CITED AND RELEASED // CHARGES 11550(A)
HS 11377(A) HS // CASE# 25-1412
25-1412
250700282 07/03/2025 23:52:28 SUSP CIRC S MAIN ST // HWY 20. FORT BRAGG MOORE.ANTOINETTE

10-66 CIRCS //QOA QOD
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